PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4519591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY E MASHBURN	07/17/2017
GIUSEPPE V TAMBASCO	07/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXTILE RUBBER AND CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	1300 TIARCO DRIVE	
City:	DALTON	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15469637
Application Number:	15608334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-990-4558

Email: richardsiplaw@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: ROBERT E. RICHARDS
Address Line 1: 310 CHASE LANE

Addiess Ellie I. 510 Oll/OL E/ML

Address Line 4: MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRC3-0320 AND 0330
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. RICHARDS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Richards/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment executed#page1.tif source=Assignment executed#page2.tif source=Assignment executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043093 FRAME: 0681

504472889

WHEREAS, We, LARRY E. MASHBURN, a citizen of the State of Georgia, residing at 1045 Estate Drive, Dalton, Georgia, USA, and GIUSEPPE V. TAMBASCO, a citizen of the State of Georgia, residing at 2290 Engineers Drive, Marietta, Georgia, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "NOVEL AQUEOUS POLYMER DISPERSION COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF ADHERING TEXTILE MATERIALS," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2017, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/469,637 and in a patent application entitled "SCATTER COATING PROCESS FOR SYNTHETIC TURF AND PRODUCT," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 30, 2017, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/608,334 (collectively the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Textile Rubber and Chemical Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Georgia, USA, having an address of 1300 Tiarco Drive, Dalton, Georgia 30721, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, We, LARRY E. MASHBURN and GIUSEPPE V. TAMBASCO, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Textile Rubber and Chemical Company, Inc. the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Applications and to the inventions disclosed therein, in and to any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Patent Applications;

For the same consideration, We, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to **Textile Rubber and Chemical Company, Inc.** the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Patent Applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed

Page 1 of 2

and issued in the name of **Textile Rubber and Chemical Company**, **Inc.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, We agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Textile Rubber & Chemical Company, Inc.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 7-17-2017	LARRY E. MASHBURN	
Date:		
	CHISEPPE V TAMBASCO	

Attorney Docket No. TRC3-0320 and TRC3-0330

Page 2 of 2

U.S. Patent Application Nos. 15/469,637 and 15/608,334

and issued in the name of Textile Rubber and Chemical Company, Inc., or its designee insofar

as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, We agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-

provisionals, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, and other applications, make all

assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Textile Rubber &

Chemical Company, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper

protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date:	
Date.	
	I ADDVE MACHDIDN

Date: 07/20/2017

CHIGEDDE W TAMBASCO

Attorney Docket No. TRC3-0320 and TRC3-0330

RECORDED: 07/25/2017

Page 2 of 2